GUYANA (hereinafter the "Borrower") and the INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
(hereinafter the "Bank", and together with the Borrower, the "Parties") on December 	, 2015. 

WHEREAS: 

(a) On December 11, 2009, the Bank approved a loan to the Borrower in the amount 
of US$5,000,000 (five million U.S. Dollars), being US$2,500,000 (two million, five hundred 
thousand U.S. Dollars) with resources from the ordinary capital and US$2,500,000 (two million, 
five hundred thousand U.S. Dollars) with resources from the Fund for Special Operations, to 
finance the Expansion and Integration of Basic Nutrition Program, which main objective was to 
assist the implementation of the national nutrition strategy by strengthening the capacity of the

[...]

2270/BL-GY) to finance the Expansion and Integration 
of Basic Nutrition Program; 

(c) On August 4, 2014, the Minister of Finance requested the reformulation of the 
Loan Agreement No. 2270/BL-GY to modify its original objective and reassign the undisbursed 
balance of US$3,100,000 (three million, one hundred thousand U.S. Dollars), being 
US$1,550,000 (one million, five hundred and fifty thousand U.S. Dollars) with resources from 
the ordinary capital and US$1,550,000 (one million, five hundred and fifty thousand U.S. 
Dollars) with resources from the Fund for Special Operations, to a Sustainable Housing for the 
Hinterland Program; 

(d) On December 17, 2015, the Board of Executive Directors of the Bank, by means 
of Resolution DE-185/15, approved the reassignment of the undisbursed amount of up to 
US$3,100,000 (three million, one hundred thousand U.S. Dollars), corresponding to the Loan 
Agreement No. 2270/BL-GY, to be used for a Sustainable Housing for the Hinterland Program. 

The Parties agree to amend Loan Agreement No. 2270/BL-GY (hereinafter the "Agreement"), to 
incorporate the reformulated description of the Program agreed to between the Borrower and the

[...]

Delivery of the full house replacement subsidy for the hinterland. 

This component will cover the costs of design, construction, and supervision of 
construction to deliver the full house replacement subsidy in region one and region nine. 
Subsidies averaging the equivalent of US$8,200 (eight thousand and two hundred U.S. 
Dollars) will be provided. The communities design the housing solution during the 
participatory workshops in each region. For the sake of efficiency, for each region, the 
final solution is a blend of the housing solutions. The subsidy includes the cost of

[...]

Delivery of the roof replacement subsidy for the hinterland. 

This component will cover the costs of design, construction, and supervision of 
construction to deliver the roof replacement subsidy in region one and region nine. 
Subsidies averaging the equivalent of US$1,800 (one thousand and eight hundred U.S. 
Dollars) will be provided. The subsidy includes the cost of material for a zinc roof of max 
20 by 25 ft. with rainwater collection (pipe and tank), and an improved pit latrine. 

(c) The executing agency for the reformulated Program is the Ministry of